Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

08156136

Name of Company

R&R Projects Ltd

I/ We

Mark Grahame Tailby, 39 Castle Street, Leicester, LE1 5WN

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 15 Apnl 2015

) g

Signed | /‘/] Date 15 Apnil 2015

1

CBA ]
39 Castle Street For Off'c|a| Use
Leicester Ingglvency Section Post Room
LE1 S5WN

(AR

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 23/04!2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

THURSDAY




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
R&R Projects Ltd

on the 15 Apnl 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name N\C_-,EL. QEQQ‘\‘S&Q‘E‘-%&‘“\

Signed /:}/ %’%K

Dated \ S\ M \ WS




R&R Projects Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 131073 NIL
Office Equipment 1,676 99 NIL
Book Debts 59,000 00 47,200 G0
Cash at Bank 2,300 00 2,300 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 49,500 00

Signature Ww-\oate \3\0‘1 \[\f




R&R Projects Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabllities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 49,500 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 49,500 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
49,500 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 49,500 Q0
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 49,500 00
Estmated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 49,500 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 29,489 35
R&R Mechanical Ltd 270,629 15
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 112,609 09
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 7,063 53
419,781 12
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (370,291 12)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (370,291 12)
Issued and called up capitai
Ordinary Shareholders 200
200
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (370,293 12)

Stgnature /&j'// /6—0&_\ pate + T\ 15




5% 60 5102 Indy G

Q4 ¥10Z 127 108 Sd|

7"

Ljo | abed

n“\ amjeudio

ZLT46L'6) Buyyejo) saguy 0z
000 puetalj '‘AlBBO ‘2i0WE|n| “Ued $Sausng SiXy gG 'asnol suosied 0D woyoqsweay 12BN JN 00MN
000 pueal] 'ABHO "SI0WE|INL “Ed SSAUISNG SIXy 95 'SSnOH SUosied O sjkoQ] uoieyg S 000y
2066 rD6 Lbs 'plowalssy) ‘ejeisy Bupes) plesisay] ‘peoy jJuequooig P11 2ES § 84H sjsed ] 0010
#8 t0¢ 4dE 71 '‘joodisan ‘'sbie4 afueysxy ‘esnoH UCHOH snfay LOHD
Sl 629'0/¢ pueall ‘AlByO 00 "2I0WEN] "MIBd $SBUISNY SIXY 9SG ‘9SNOH suosied Pi7 [ESIVBYIDWN HR Y 00HO
6E 165'L gDe 9Ms ‘podioolg 'Aingpaig 'peoy uojysy ‘unog Angpaig | swashg ssausng aJ|yspIg ooND
000 8v6 0.9 ‘mobselD) '/6662 X0H Od "Z¥80S suoleiadg (2307 SWOISND 'g anuaAay WH SOHD
000 avl 5271 "eodiaan 'Jeang sawer ‘asnoH ueiBay ‘10013 yig SWIOJSNY) 9 anusaey IWH POHD
60 609'CLL ZZ1 964N 'auA) uodn apseoman ‘uopiaqbuo 'maIp Yied uolusg 'Z0EZd4g INY 'NHOI SWoISnY 7§ anuaAsy iNH €0HO
000 XAl 863N ‘aukl uodn spseamap 'ucjuagbuon "AouaAosu] ‘B SUCQNQUILIOD IN SLWI0ISAT) § @NU3ASY INM ZOHD
£6 £90'2 OV 41 ‘Joodiann 'yooQ susoniy ‘seg yinog ‘1004 IS} SWOISN3 g IanuaAsy M LOHD
coo 35y ZLNg 'xassng ‘Buiyuopy ‘peoy uoibuuieg ‘esnol abpug uojBuuing swiojsny g anuaaayY WH ooHD
00zLe'L Sg6 £di HopNS ‘yamed| ‘peoy amolexied /62-692 Jusy Y104 004D
K36 ZGNG 'Xassng
0090 15EY '9A0H 'GL LG X0g Od 'Buissacoid [2Nus) ‘adueuly 8310AU] S1ayj0Ig 8s0[D O/ P11 {Bunuuy jeuisnpu)) 43 5030
Ll Z5¢'0l 435 LPHD '[Brp 'pERYUDNNG 1S AA] T ‘'80BId UOROD P11 (Bunuied feuisnpuy) 43 $030
000 XQs ¥13 'uopuoT ‘aienbg epeue) | ‘suooa]0) S8LUSAY Jeing /D dg 1dobsaug €030
€8 G€°¢ pUBIDd 'BZIIWES BMOIJR(] £OE-11 ‘6C BUZOET dg 1dobieul ¢030
0L 2hL'9 SNE HIMS ‘UopuoT Jeaas {iujol "asnoy Aempeolg "100jd Yig Y03 1032
09 ELL'Y 30l TN SiySHIBURT UHON ‘fiIysiieg j9ans auoisuyor 9t P11 syudn 1se3 0030
oy 8LS'L 102 82N '19]594oUB "A3|SIOM 'PROY AB)iSeLd 'Z] X008 Od 'aiusD 90IA8S JaU0sn] Q04 0082
3 SSaIppy SeN Aay

siojipain Auedwon - g
py1 spoaioid Y9y

vdald



